

## Date Release: 12/17/2024

## **PRESS RELEASE**

## Taylor Names Arrive Logistics as 2024 Logistics Partner of the Year

CINCINNATI, OH – December 17, 2024 — At Taylor, we know that strong partnerships are critical to delivering exceptional service and driving continued success. Each year, through our Taylor Awards Program, we proudly recognize standout partners across three categories: Vendor Partner of the Year, Logistics Partner of the Year, and Carrier of the Year. These awards celebrate the collaboration, growth, and impact these partners bring to our business.

This year, we are thrilled to name Arrive Logistics as our 2024 Logistics Partner of the Year, recognizing their outstanding contribution, commitment, and adaptability in supporting Taylor's operations.

Over the past year, Arrive Logistics has demonstrated exceptional collaboration and dedication to our shared success. What began with fewer than 15 loads per month has evolved into a robust partnership, now handling over 100 loads per month. Their proactive approach, interest in exploring different opportunities, and ability to meet Taylor's evolving needs have solidified them as an invaluable partner.

Arrive Logistics has also helped expand our reach, facilitating long-haul freight solutions to key regions such as Michigan, Cleveland, and Pennsylvania, further showcasing their flexibility and commitment to growth.

"Our partnership with Arrive Logistics has grown tremendously, and their support has been vital to our success," said Chaz Bierman, Director of Transportation at Taylor Distributing. "They've consistently delivered results while demonstrating a true spirit of collaboration. We're proud to recognize them as our 2024 Logistics Partner of the Year and look forward to achieving even greater milestones together."

The Taylor Awards Program evaluates partners based on performance metrics, collaboration, and feedback from senior leadership. Each winner reflects Taylor's values of service, integrity, and partnership. Arrive Logistics has exemplified these qualities, setting a high standard for what it means to be a true logistics partner.

For further information or media inquiries, please contact Taylor PR/Media Team:



513.771.1850



www.taylorlogistics.com



media@taylorlog.com